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From the Director’s Desk
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Happy summertime! 

I hope you are having a fantastic summer
filled with sunshine and fun things to do.
We certainly are having fun here at the
Encore Center!

This newsletter reflects on happenings and
data through the second quarter of this
year as well as a highlight of upcoming
events. 

Encore staff and the events committee are
working diligently to prepare for National
Senior Center Month coming in
September! See page 3 for more info!

Want to learn more about Encore?
www.encorecenter.org or find us on
Facebook!
                                                    Cara L. Kellerman



Transportation, Activities
and Excursions

Total Rides Provided 2nd quarter comparison
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Transportation
The Encore Center transportation service

operates Monday - Friday from 8am - 4pm.
Common destinations include medical

appointments, pharmacy needs, grocery
store, banks, post office, hair salons, and

other basic living needs. 

Activities and Excursions
The Encore Center offers daily activities that provide

our members with social and educational
opportunities. Bingo, Foodie Friends (cooking club),
seminars, traveling, you name it, we offer something

for everyone! Join us!

Apr-May-June- 2024

Total membership :
2022 = 280
2023 = 380

As of June 30, 2024 = 399



Upcoming Events
 Full calendar available through the office,

Facebook, or website

July - Aug - Sept  2024

Excursions

07/16/2024

08/14/2024

09/03/2024

07/30/2024
08/13/2024
08/24/2024
09/10/2024
09/24/2024Tipton County

Fairgrounds - 9am

07/26/2024
08/21/2024
08/28/2024

Seminars and 
educational

opportunities

Tipton Talks Presentaions 

Next issue:  Oct 2024

Picnic in the Park

09/24/2024
09/26/2024

09/17/2024

09/28/2024



Area Five continues to provide programming to Tipton
County Residents. Energy Assistance and Case

Management are available through the Encore office. Area
Five also provides the lunch program Monday - Friday
each week. Please call the office for more information.

Partners and Volunteers

Encore's Volunteer Program

Volunteer opportunities are at Encore! Are you or
your business interested in volunteering or

sponsoring? Volunteers can sponsor Bingo and
other activities as we fill our calendar. We greatly

appreciate our past and current volunteers for their
dedication to our programs.

Area 5

765-675-4746

www.encorecenter.org

Become a donor!Become a sponsor!

Many thanks to our supporters!

Next issue:  Oct 2024


